
AmeriCorps in Florida

Information on the 2011 - 2012 program year current as of February 7, 2012

Notre Dame Mission Volunteers Program, Inc.

Polk Education Foundation

Clearwater Police Department

Washington Campus Compact

Palm Beach County Literacy Coalition

Take Stock in Children

Centro Campesino

The American Red Cross of Lee County

Harry Chapin Food Bank of Southwest Florida, Inc

Women In Distress of Broward County, Inc.

Big Brothers Big Sisters of St. Lucie County

Washington Campus Compact

National Association for Public Interest Law d/b/a Equal Justice Works

Health Federation of Philadelphia

YouthBuild USA, Inc.

Communities In Schools of Jacksonville, Inc.

Communities In Schools of Jacksonville, Inc.

Girl Scouts of Gateway Council

the arc jacksonville, inc

El Sol, Jupiter's Neighborhood Resource Center

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Notre Dame AmeriCorps - Apopka

AmeriCorps Polk Reads

AmeriCorps Clearwater

FL - Stetson University

Literacy AmeriCorps Palm Beach County

AmeriCorps PATEM program

AmeriCorps YouthPride

AmeriCorps - Red Cross Florida Gulf Coast

Harry Chapin Food Bank capacity building project

Domestic Violence Prevention and Awareness

AmeriCorps St. Lucie/Indian River/Okeechobee Reads

FL - Univeristy of Florida

Three Rivers Legal Services

North Florida Health Corps 1

YouthBuild Jacksonville, FL

AmeriCorps Duval Reads

Planning Grant

Get Real! Mentoring

AmeriCorps Youth Transition Program

Jupiter's El Sol: A Bridge to a Better Life

Program Name

          31

          40

          18

           8

          40

          10

          18

           8

           2

          18

          20

           8

           2

          23

          27

          42

N/A

          14

          21

           2

Number of
Participants

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps VISTA

Program Type

Apopka

Bartow

Clearwater

DeLand

Delray Beach

Doral

Florida City

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Ft. Lauderdale

Ft. Pierce

Gainesville

Gainesville

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Jupiter

Primary City
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Osceola County Council on Aging

Washington Campus Compact

Points of Light Foundation

Volunteer Broward

The Corps Network

Public Allies, Inc.

ReServe Elder Services, Inc.

City Year, Inc.

American Red Cross of Greater Miami and The Keys

American Red Cross of Greater Miami and The Keys

City Year, Inc.

Communities In Schools of Miami

STRONG WOMEN, STRONG GIRLS, INC

South Florida Urban Ministries, Inc.

Teach For America

Trinity Church, Inc.

Trinity Church, Inc.

Educate Tomorrow, Corp.

Network for Teaching Entreprneurship

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Community Resource Navigator

FL - Palm Beach State College Lake Worth Campus

Volunteer Broward

Volunteer Broward VISTA Program

Greater Miami Service Corps

Public Allies Miami

Catalyst Miami

City Year Miami

Red Cross Planning Grant

Red Cross of  South Florida

City Year Miami - Formula

AmeriCorps CIS Miami Reads!

Strong Women, Strong Girls Mentoring Program

AmeriCorps SFLUM

Switchboard of Miami, Inc.
Teach For America - Miami-Dade

Trinity Church

Trinity Planning Grant

City of Miami
Mentor America - VISTA

Start Up South Florida

Program Name

           8

           4

           2

           4

          70

          24

          24

          67

N/A

          15

          78

          35

          34

          20

           9
         350

          28

N/A

          11
           4

           1

Number of
Participants

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State
AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps VISTA
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

Program Type

Kissimmee

Lake Worth

Lauderhill

Lauderhill

Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami
Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami
Miami

Miami

Primary City
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North West Florida State College

Public Allies, Inc.

City of Orlando

Devereux Florida

Heart of Florida United Way

Student Conservation Association, Inc.

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation

Florida Department of Children and Families

The School Board of Gadsden County

Washington Campus Compact

Senior Friendship Centers, Inc.

American Red Cross of Martin County

Florida State University

Washington Campus Compact

Jumpstart for Young Children, Inc.

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Florida State University

Goodwill Industries Big Bend, Inc.

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Ready to Intervene

Public Allies Central Florida

Orlando Cares

Devereux Florida Community Engagement Projects

Investing In Orlando's Communities

Florida Literacy Coalition, Inc.
SCA Florida

FL - Gulf Coast Community College

FL - Pensacola State College

Lakeview Operating Site

Americorps Coalition for Escambia and Santa Rosa (ACES)

AmeriCorps Gadsden Reads

FL - New College of Florida

Serving Suncoast Seniors

Building Community Response

Florida Campus Compact

FL - Florida State University

Jumpstart Tallahassee at Florida State University

AmeriCorps Florida State Parks

Florida Campus Compact College Access AmeriCorps Program

GoodWorks!

Program Name

          15

          27

           7

           2

           6

          10
          27

           4

           4

           4

          10

          34

           4

          10

           1

          46

          17

          39

          53

         143

          28

Number of
Participants

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA
AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

Program Type

Niceville

Orlando

Orlando

Orlando

Orlando

Orlando
Panama City

Panama City

Pensacola

Pensacola

Pensacola

Quincy

Sarasota

Sarasota

Stuart

Tallahasee

Tallahassee

Tallahassee

Tallahassee

Tallahassee

Tallahassee

Primary City
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       1,718TOTAL NUMBER OF AMERICORPS PARTICIPANTS

Communities in Schools of Florida, Inc.

Hillsborough Education Foundation

The Homeless Coalition of Palm Beach County, Inc.

Association of Farmworker Opportunity Programs

Sponsor Organization (if different)

CISFL VISTA Project

Graduation Pathway

Story Tellers - Faces of Homelessness

RCMA - FL

Program Name

          38

          46

           1

           2

Number of
Participants

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps National

Program Type

Tallahassee

Tampa

West Palm Beach

immokalee

Primary City

If there are programs with identical names in separate entries, they are different grants to the same organization.  If no members are shown,
either the grant is for planning or technical assistance, or enrollment data was not available at the time of printing.   

The city column refers to the location of the sponsor organization. AmeriCorps members may be serving in other locations than the city 
listed. 

Notes:


